ISSUE
Adolescent issues

Military support

Youth gang involvement and

violence

Peer pressure and suicide

Peanut butter product recall

WMYE PUBLIC ISSUES January 1, 2009 through March 31, 2009

PROGRAM
Real Time

Morning Show

Real Time

Real Time

Morning Show

DATE
1/4/2009

1/5/2009

1/11/2009

1/18/2009

1/19/2009

TIME
8:30 PM

8:00 AM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:00 AM

DURATION
30 minutes

15 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

15 minutes

DESCRIPTION
Teen show discusses teens using sex
for acceptance.

Interview with Sgt. Juan Alfonso,
marine serving in Afghanistan

Teen show discusses the problems
associated with gang involvement

Teen show discusses how to deal
with peer pressure and potentially
suicide

Topic of peanut butter recall



Self-esteem issues

Florida Marlins new stadium
construction issue

Hiding hurt feelings,
pretending to be happy

Fear of an uncertain future,
challenges

Problems associated with a
party lifestyle, drug and
alcohol abuse

Gang violence issues

Real Time

Morning Show

Real Time

Real Time

Real Time

Real Time

1/25/2009

1/30/2009

2/1/2009

2/8/2009

2/15/2009

2/22/2009

8:30 PM

8:00 AM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

8:30 PM

30 minutes

10 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

Teen show discusses issues of self-
esteem, self worth, and other
challenges facing teens

Florida Marlins new stadium
construction issue

Teen show discusses emotional
wounds, and how to be a winner in
spite of them

Teen show discusses issues of
pressure, worring, and uncertain
future

Teen show discussed issues of drug
and alcohol abuse, and a party
lifestyle

Teen show discusses the problems
associated with gang involvement



People for Care & Learning, Morning Show
Saturn Project (local
musicians)

Peer pressure, friends Real Time

Assisting the developmentally Morning Show
hadicapped

Military support Morning Show

Problems associated with a Real Time
party lifestyle, drug and
alcohol abuse

Florida Marlins new stadium Morning Show
construction issue

2/27/2009

3/1/2009

3/2/2009

3/6/2009

3/8/2009

3/20/2009

8:00 AM

8:30 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 PM

8:00 AM

15 minutes

30 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

30 minutes

10 minutes

Interview with local musicians
assisting efforts of People for Care &
Learning project to serve the poor in
Cambodia

Teen show discusses how to deal
with peer pressure

Interview with director at Best Buddies
Program

Interview with Major Katherine Krul,
marine serving in Iraq

Teen show discussed issues of drug
and alcohol abuse, and a party
lifestyle

Florida Marlins new stadium
construction issue



Pre-marital sex Real Time 3/22/2009 8:30 PM 30 minutes Teen show discusses teens using sex
for acceptance.



