ISSUE Adolescent issues	PROGRAM Real Time	DATE 1/4/2009	TIME 8:30 PM	DURATION 30 minutes	DESCRIPTION Teen show discusses teens using sex for acceptance.
Military support	Morning Show	1/5/2009	8:00 AM	15 minutes	Interview with Sgt. Juan Alfonso, marine serving in Afghanistan
Youth gang involvement and violence	Real Time	1/11/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the problems associated with gang involvement
Peer pressure and suicide	Real Time	1/18/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses how to deal with peer pressure and potentially suicide
Peanut butter product recall	Morning Show	1/19/2009	8:00 AM	15 minutes	Topic of peanut butter recall

WMYE PUBLIC ISSUES January 1, 2009 through March 31, 2009

Self-esteem issues	Real Time	1/25/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses issues of self- esteem, self worth, and other challenges facing teens
Florida Marlins new stadium construction issue	Morning Show	1/30/2009	8:00 AM	10 minutes	Florida Marlins new stadium construction issue
Hiding hurt feelings, pretending to be happy	Real Time	2/1/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses emotional wounds, and how to be a winner in spite of them
Fear of an uncertain future, challenges	Real Time	2/8/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses issues of pressure, worring, and uncertain future
Problems associated with a party lifestyle, drug and alcohol abuse	Real Time	2/15/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discussed issues of drug and alcohol abuse, and a party lifestyle
Gang violence issues	Real Time	2/22/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses the problems associated with gang involvement

People for Care & Learning, Saturn Project (local musicians)	Morning Show	2/27/2009	8:00 AM	15 minutes	Interview with local musicians assisting efforts of People for Care & Learning project to serve the poor in Cambodia
Peer pressure, friends	Real Time	3/1/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses how to deal with peer pressure
Assisting the developmentally hadicapped	Morning Show	3/2/2009	8:00 AM	15 minutes	Interview with director at Best Buddies Program
Military support	Morning Show	3/6/2009	8:00 AM	15 minutes	Interview with Major Katherine Krul, marine serving in Iraq
Problems associated with a party lifestyle, drug and alcohol abuse	Real Time	3/8/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discussed issues of drug and alcohol abuse, and a party lifestyle
Florida Marlins new stadium construction issue	Morning Show	3/20/2009	8:00 AM	10 minutes	Florida Marlins new stadium construction issue

ie 3/22/2009	8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen show discusses teens using sex
			for acceptance.
	lie 3/22/2009	10 3/22/2009 8.30 FM	